Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DOCUMENT N	O. 700238895			
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No			
The Modern Group, Inc.	Name: THE MODERN GROUP, LTD			
	Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1655 Louisiana			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
x Corporation- State: Texas				
Other				
Citizenship	City: Beaumont			
(see guidelines)	State: Texas			
Additional name(s) of conveying	Country: United States of America Zip: 77701			
parties attached? x No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) January 20, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
x Assignment Merger	x Corporation Citizenship Texas			
Security Agreement Change of Name	OtherCitizenship:			
i soosany i <b>g</b> rosinismi s	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other				
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar	id identification of description by the frademain.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,222,563; 2,227,817; 2,227,818			
	Principals along to 11 class to 1			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Registration number(s): [2,222,563] TIGER TANKS [2,227,817] TIGER TANKS & DESIGN 50885/9				
[2,227,817] TIGER TANKS & DES	RAGON PRODUCTS & RENTALS			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jan K. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Name: Jan K. Simpson  FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: HO-T01466US0	l <del>     </del>			
Street Fulbright Tower Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Enclosed			
Addiesa. 1501 Mid allinos, Solito e 150	8. Payment Information:			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (713) 651-5383	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (713) 651-5246	b. Deposit Account Number06-2375			
Email Address: jksimpspn@fulbright.com	Authorized User Name Jan K. Simpson			
	February 27, 2006			
9. Signature: Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Jan K. Simpson Name of Person Signing	orion, manufactural and a second			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0141 RightFax

Received 02/25/2006 05:15PM in 04:14 on line [2] for PRINT \* Pg 3/15 PAGE 003/015 Fax Server

# 01/24/2006 **70023889**5

Fern 2710-1914 (Rev. 0783) CNIS Collection 0031-0027 (sep. 0/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Urited States Polind and Tradiguest Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Phone mound the attached documents or the new address(sa) below					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ice)				
The Modern Group, Inc.	Additional moreus, additionable, of officenship atherbard?   Yes   x   No   Norma: THE MODERN GROUP, LYD				
Individual(a)Asesciation	Internal Address: 1855 Louislana				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Ī ,				
x Corporation-State: Texas					
Citosnahlo	City: Beaumont				
(see puklelines)	State: Texas				
Additional name(s) of conveying	Country: United States of America. Zip: 77701				
	Association Citizenship				
2. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dete(a):	General Pertnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s)	Limited Perinership Citizenship				
X Assignment Laterger	x Corporation Citizenship Texas				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship:				
MOther .	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations stant to a separate document from scripmont)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     B. Trademark Registration No.(s)     2,222,983, 2,227,917, 2,227,916					
	Additional cheet(s) attached? Yes x No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Registration number(s): [2,222,853] TIGER TANKS [2,227,817] TIGER TANKS & DESIGN 508859 [2,227,816] TIGER TANKS BY DRAGON PRODUCTS & RENTALS					
8. Name it address of party to whom correspondence concerning document about the method:	6- Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Marne: Jen K. Simpeon Fix BRIGHT & JAWORSKI LL.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00				
FULDRIUMS & JANVUNSKI LLLP.	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: Ally, Dkt.: HO-T01466US0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Fullright Tower Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	Englosed				
	Payment Information:				
City: Houston State: TX Zip; 77010-3005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (713) 651-5383	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (719) 651-6246 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 08-2375 Authorized User Name Jan K. Simpson				
9. Signature: Signature Sam K. Simplion	January 24, 2008 Data  Votal member of pages including town (2) steed, shedweeth, mot focus with:				
Name of Person Signing					

PAGE 1 OF 1

RightFax

Received 02/25/2006 05:15PM in 04:14 on line [2] for PRINT \* Pg 4/15 2/25/06 6:18 PAGE 004/015 Fax Server

#### ASSEGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MODERN GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 1655 Louisiana; Beaumont, Texas 77701 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof which they have used in various countries throughout the world including the United States ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, THE MODERN GROUP, LTD, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 1655 Louislana; Beaumont, Texas 77701 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be bald and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

25604447.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0143 Fulbright (HO)

2/27/2006 10:37 AM PAGE 8/013

RightFax

Received 02/25/2006 05:15PM in 04:14 on line [2] for PRINT \* Pg 6/15 2/25/08 6:18 PAGE 006/015 Fax Server

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignoe or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory essignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

THE MODERN GROUP, INC.

Date: 1/20/06

25604467.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0144

Fax Server

Fulbright (HO) 2/27/2006 10:37 AM PAGE 9/013 Fax Server

RightFax

Received 02/25/2006 05:15PM in 04:14 on line [2] for PRINT \* Pg 14/15 2/25/08 6:18 PAGE 014/015 Fax Server

### SCHEDULE A

## REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

### MARKS:

Registration	Date	Serial		
Number	Registered	Number	Filing Date	Ctry
2,222,563	Peb. 9, 1999	75/384,546	Nov 4, 1997	US
2,227,817	Mar 2, 1999	75/384,547	Nov 4, 1997	US
2,227,818	Mar. 2, 1999	75/384,548	Nov 4 1997	US

25604447.1

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0145